



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) No.64 OF 2024

(Kuldeep Kishor Sheelwant and others Vs. Sau. Priyanka @ Kirti Kuldeep Sheelwant)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. V.K. Paliwal, Advocate for applicant.

CORAM : M.W. CHANDWANI, J.
DATE : 12th JANUARY, 2024.

1. The petitioners seek to quash the domestic violence proceeding vide P.W.D.V.A. No.23/2023 filed by the non-applicant before the Judicial Magistrate, First Class, Mohgaon, District Yavatmal.
2. Issue notice to the non-applicant, returnable within two weeks.
3. Interim relief be considered on returnable date.

(M.W. CHANDWANI, J.)