



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 64 OF 2024

Kuldeep Kishor Sheelwant and others

Vs.

Priyanka @ Kirti Kuldeep Sheelwant

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri V. K. Paliwal, Advocate for applicants.

CORAM :- M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATED :- 01.03.2024

The notice to the non-applicant is awaited.

2. Stand over two weeks.
3. Apart from regular service, permission is granted to the applicants to serve the non-applicant by other permissible mode.

(M. W. CHANDWANI, J.)