



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 64 OF 2024

Kuldeep Kishor Sheelwant and others

Vs.

Sau. Priyanka @ Kirti Kuldeep Sheelwant

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri V. K. Paliwal, Advocate for applicants.
Shri K. S. Narwade, Advocate for non-applicant.

CORAM :- M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATED :- 15.03.2024

Heard.

2. It is common ground that dispute is matrimonial one therefore, there are element of settlement and the matter is required to be sent for mediation.

3. Shri S. Y. Deopujari, learned Advocate, is appointed as Mediator in the matter.

4. The parties to appear before the learned Mediator on 22.03.2024, as per convenience of the learned Mediator.

5. The learned Mediator shall submits report within two weeks thereafter.

6. The learned counsel for the non-applicant undertakes that non-applicant will not proceed with the matter before the Trial Court till the next date of hearing.
7. Stand over after three weeks.

(M. W. CHANDWANI, J.)