



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO.64 OF 2024

(Kuldeep Kishor Sheelwant and others Vs. Sau. Priyanka @ Kirti Kuldeep Sheelwant)

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.*

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. V. K. Paliwal, Advocate for Applicants.
Mr. K. S. Narwade, Advocate for Non-Applicant.

CORAM: G. A. SANAP, J.

DATE: 13th AUGUST, 2024.

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APPP) NO.1072 OF 2024:

Two weeks time is granted, as a last chance to
the learned Advocate for the non-applicant to file reply.

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO.64 OF 2024:

Stand over after two weeks.

(G. A. SANAP, J.)