



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO.64 OF 2024

(Kuldeep Kishor Sheelwant and ors. Vs. Sau. Priyanka @ Kirti Kuldeep Sheelwant)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. V.K. Paliwal, Advocate for the applicant.
Mr. A. Dhage, Advocate h/f Mr. K.S. Narwade, Advocate for the non-
applicant.

CORAM:- URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.
DATED :- JANUARY 30, 2025.

Learned Counsel for the non-applicant submitted that the issue involved in the present application is already referred for the Larger Bench.

2. He also submitted that the present applicant has filed an application for seeking the expenses of litigation.

3. The application is not supported with the documents as to the income of the present applicant, he shall file on record the relevant documents to show the income of the present applicant.

4. Place the matter after three weeks.

5. In the meantime, the non-applicant shall not proceed with the application i.e. PWDVA No.23/2023, till further orders.

(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)