

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPLICATION U/S 482 NO. 64 OF 2024

In
STAMP NO. OF

Kuldeep Kishor Sheelwant And OthersPETITIONER

V/S

Priyanka @ Kirti Kuldeep SheelwantRESPONDENT

NONE for APPLICANT

ADV ABHAY DHAGE H/F ADV K.S. NARWADE for
Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR J

DATE : 18th March, 2025

P.C. :

None for the applicant, list the matter on 25.03.2025. Till then
interim order to continue, if any.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)