

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPLICATION U/S 482 NO. 64 OF 2024

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

Kuldeep Kishor Sheelwant And OthersPETITIONER

V/S

Priyanka @ Kirti Kuldeep SheelwantRESPONDENT

VIJAYKUMAR PALIWAL for Petitioner

K.S. NARWADE for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. W.
CHANDWANI J**

DATE : 25th April, 2025

P.C. :

**ON JOINT REQUEST OF COUNSEL FOR PARTIES S.O. 3rd
WEEK OF JULY 2025**

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)